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MODEL:GT01

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

SPREADER
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can
result in serious injury.

Assembly precautions
1. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can

create hazards.
2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves

during assembly.
3. Keep the assembly area clean and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5. Do not assemble if tired or when under the influence of alcohol, drugs

or medication.
6. The product capabilities apply to properly and completely assembled

products only.
7. Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely

supporting the spreader.
8. For additional information regarding the parts listed in the following

pages, please refer to the Assembly Diagram of this manual. Unwrap
and separate all parts in a clean work area.

Use precautions
1. DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this

item.
3. Do not exceed specified weight capacities.
4. Use as intended only.
5. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.

SAVE THIS MANUAL
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PARTS LIST

Number Part Quantity

①

No.A Mesh

x1

②

No.B Mesh

x1

③

No.C Mesh

x2

④

End Cap A

x1

⑤

End Cap B

x1

⑥

L-shaped Part

x2
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⑦

Brace
x2

⑧

T-shaped Connector
x1

⑨

Handle

x1

⑩ x1

A
M8×40 Bolt Set

x2

B
M8×45 Bolt Set

x1

C
M8×40 Bolt Set

x2

D

Latch Component

x2
E

F

G

H
M6×12 Bolt

x18

x2 x1



5



6

ASSEMBLY STEP

Assemble the bracket
A x2

⑩ x1 ⑨ x1

Insert the T-shaped connector(8) into the handle(9) and fasten it with screw(A).
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Trailer Mode Handle Height

Adjustment Instructions

Trailer Mode
Handle Fixing Hole

Adjust the gear 1

Adjust the gear 2

Adjust the gear 3

Adjust the gear 4
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Assemble the bracket B x1 + C x2

⑥ x2 ⑦ x2 ⑧ x1

Insert the L-shaped component(6 x2) into the T-shaped connector(8), then install
the brace(7 x2) in the corresponding holes and fasten it with screws.

After the screws are assembled.

8
7

6
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Assemble the spreader
H x6

① x1 ② x1

Align the mounting holes of Mesh No.A (1) and Mesh No.B(2), then fasten them
with screws(H x6).
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Assemble the spreader
H x4

④ x1 ⑤ x1

1.Use the quick clips on End Cap A(4) and End Cap B(5) to secure Mesh No.A(1).
2.Then fasten Mesh No.B(2) to End Cap A(4) and End Cap B(5) with screws(H x4)
respectively. (Do not fully tighten the screws yet. Complete the tightening
only after all mesh panels are properly secured.)
NOTE: Due to the arc-to-arc fitting, if holes are misaligned, gently press the fasten
mesh No.B(2) by hand to align the positions before tightening the screws.
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Assemble the spreader

③ x2 H x8

Fix Mesh No. C(3 x2) to the spreader with screws(H x8).(Do not fully tighten the
screws yet. Complete the tightening only after all mesh panels are properly
secured.)
NOTE: Due to the arc-to-arc fitting, if holes are misaligned, gently press the fasten
mesh No.B(2) by hand to align the positions before tightening the screws.
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Assembled product
x2

1.Unfasten all quick clips on the spreader and unfold Mesh No. A(1).
2.Disassemble the pin assembly into individual components in preparation for the
next installation step.
3.Insert the pin(G) from the outside to the inside in the direction of the arrow,
passing through the washer(E), the hole of the L-shaped component(6), the
sleeve(F), the hole of the end cap(4 or 5), and another washer(E) in sequence,
then secure it with an R-clip(D).
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Fully Assembled



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
E-mail: support@vevor.com
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  
instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  
Wygląd  produktu  będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  
wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  
się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  lub  oprogramowania.

MODEL:GT01

ROZSZERZACZ
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przedmiot.

lub  leków.

6.  Możliwości  produktu  dotyczą  prawidłowego  i  kompletnego  

ZAPISZ  TĘ  INSTRUKCJĘ

montażu.

Środki  ostrożności  podczas  montażu

1.  Montaż  należy  wykonywać  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  niniejszą  instrukcją.  Nieprawidłowy  montaż  

Stosuj  środki  ostrożności

1.  NIE  SIADAJ  ANI  NIE  STAWAJ  NA  TYM  PRZEDMIOCIE.

2.  Ten  produkt  nie  jest  zabawką.  Nie  pozwalaj  dzieciom  bawić  się  nim  ani  przebywać  w  jego  pobliżu.

może

wspierający  rozsiewacz.

8.  Aby  uzyskać  dodatkowe  informacje  dotyczące  części  wymienionych  poniżej,

stwarzać  zagrożenia.

2.  Noś  okulary  ochronne  zatwierdzone  przez  ANSI  i  wytrzymałe  rękawice  

3.  Nie  przekraczać  określonego  limitu  obciążenia.

4.  Używać  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  przeznaczeniem.

5.  Przed  każdym  użyciem  należy  przeprowadzić  kontrolę.  Nie  należy  używać  produktu,  jeśli  jakieś  części  są  luźne  lub  uszkodzone.

robocze.

OSTRZEŻENIE:

Przeczytaj  ten  materiał  przed  użyciem  tego  produktu.  Nieprzestrzeganie  tego  może

spowodować  poważne  

tylko  produkty.

7.  Montaż  należy  wykonać  na  płaskiej,  równej,  twardej  i  gładkiej  powierzchni,  która  będzie  bezpieczna.

obrażenia.

INSTRUKCJE  

w  trakcie  montażu.

3.  Utrzymuj  miejsce  zgromadzenia  w  czystości  i  zapewnij  dobre  oświetlenie.

4.  Podczas  montażu  nie  dopuszczaj  osób  postronnych  na  teren  montażu.

5.  Nie  wchodź  na  zebranie,  jeśli  jesteś  zmęczony  lub  znajdujesz  się  pod  wpływem  alkoholu,  narkotyków  lub  

strony,  zapoznaj  się  ze  schematem  montażu  w  tym  podręczniku.  Rozpakuj

i  oddziel  wszystkie  części  w  czystym  miejscu  pracy.

narkotyków.

BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
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Ilość

LISTA  
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CzęśćNumer

CZĘŚCI

Siatka  nr  C

x1

Część  w  kształcie  litery  L

x2

x2

x1

x1

�

�

�

Nie.  

�

Siatka

Zaślepka  A

�

Zaślepka  B

Siatka  nr  

�

B

x1

 



Łącznik  w  kształcie  litery  

4

T

Komponent  zatrzasku

Uchwyt

x2
Klamra

Zestaw  śrub  

x2

M8×40

x2

x1

�

�

A

B

C

Zestaw  śrub  M8×45

Zestaw  śrub  M8×40

D

�

x18
Śruba  M6×12

�

x1

x1

x2

x1

x2

mi

F

G

x1

H
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�x1�  x1

2x

Włóż  łącznik  w  kształcie  litery  T  (8)  do  uchwytu  (9)  i  przymocuj  go  śrubą  (A).

KROK  

Złóż  

6

wspornik

MONTAŻU

 



Tryb  

7

przyczepy Wysokość  uchwytu

Instrukcje  regulacji

Tryb  przyczepy

Otwór  mocujący  uchwyt

Wyreguluj  bieg  1

Wyreguluj  bieg  2

Wyreguluj  bieg  3

Wyreguluj  bieg  4
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8

6

�  x2 �  x2 �  

B  x1  +  C  

x1

x2

Włóż  element  w  kształcie  litery  L  (6  x  2)  do  złącza  w  kształcie  litery  T  (8),  a  następnie  zamontuj

Umieścić  wspornik  (7  x  2)  w  odpowiednich  otworach  i  przymocować  go  śrubami.

Złóż  

Po  przykręceniu  

8

śrub.

wspornik

 



Złóż  

9

rozsiewacz

�  x1

Wyrównaj  otwory  montażowe  siatki  nr  A  (1)  i  siatki  nr  B  (2),  a  następnie  przymocuj  je  śrubami  

(H  x  6).

�  

Wysokość  

x1

x6

 



Złóż  
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rozsiewacz

�  

Wysokość  

1�1

x4

1.  Użyj  szybkich  klipsów  na  zaślepce  końcowej  A(4)  i  zaślepce  końcowej  B(5),  aby  zabezpieczyć  siatkę  nr  A(1).

2.  Następnie  przymocuj  siatkę  nr  B  (2)  do  zaślepki  końcowej  A  (4)  i  zaślepki  końcowej  B  (5)  

odpowiednio  za  pomocą  śrub  (H  x4).  (Nie  dokręcaj  jeszcze  śrub  do  końca.  Dokręć  dopiero  

po  prawidłowym  zabezpieczeniu  wszystkich  paneli  siatki.)

UWAGA:  Ze  względu  na  dopasowanie  łuk-do-łuku,  jeśli  otwory  nie  są  wyrównane,  delikatnie  

naciśnij  siatkę  mocującą  nr  B(2)  ręcznie,  aby  wyrównać  pozycje  przed  dokręceniem  śrub.

 



Złóż  

11

rozsiewacz

Wysokość  x8

Przymocuj  siatkę  nr  C  (3  x2)  do  rozpieracza  za  pomocą  śrub  (H  x8).  (Nie  dokręcaj  jeszcze  śrub  do  

końca.  Dokręć  dopiero  po  prawidłowym  zabezpieczeniu  wszystkich  paneli  siatki.)

UWAGA:  Ze  względu  na  dopasowanie  łuk-do-łuku,  jeśli  otwory  nie  są  wyrównane,  delikatnie  naciśnij  

siatkę  mocującą  nr  B(2)  ręcznie,  aby  wyrównać  pozycje  przed  dokręceniem  śrub.

�  x2

 



Produkt  
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zmontowany
x2

1.  Odepnij  wszystkie  klipsy  mocujące  na  rozpieraczu  i  rozłóż  siatkę  nr  A  (1).

2.  Rozłóż  zespół  sworznia  na  poszczególne  komponenty  w  celu  przygotowania  do

Następny  krok  instalacji.

3.  Włóż  sworzeń  (G)  od  zewnątrz  do  wewnątrz  w  kierunku  strzałki,  przechodząc  przez  

podkładkę  (E),  otwór  elementu  w  kształcie  litery  L  (6),

tuleja  (F),  otwór  zaślepki  (4  lub  5)  i  kolejna  podkładka  (E)  w  kolejności,

Następnie  zabezpiecz  go  za  pomocą  klipsa  R(D).

 



Całkowicie  zmontowany
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Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adres:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  200000  

REP  WIELKIEJ  

Przedstawiciel  UE

BRYTANII

CN.

E-mail:  support@vevor.com  

Importowane  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia  
Importowane  do  USA:  

Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  
Biuro  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-

upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,
60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.
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DIFFUSORE

 



MODELLO:  GT01

Queste  sono  le  istruzioni  originali,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  
manuale  prima  di  utilizzare  il  prodotto.  VEVOR  si  riserva  la  piena  interpretazione  
del  manuale  utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  dipenderà  dal  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  
non  informarvi  ulteriormente  in  caso  di  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  relativi  al  
nostro  prodotto.

DIFFUSORE

1

 



AVVERTIMENTO:

Leggere  attentamente  questo  materiale  prima  di  utilizzare  il  prodotto.  In  caso  contrario,  si  può

provocare  lesioni  gravi.

o  farmaci.

6.  Le  capacità  del  prodotto  si  applicano  a  prodotti  correttamente  e  completamente  assemblati

Precauzioni  di  montaggio

1.  Montare  solo  secondo  queste  istruzioni.  Un  montaggio  improprio  

Usare  precauzioni

1.  NON  SEDERSI  O  STARE  IN  PIEDI  SU  QUESTO  OGGETTO.

2.  Questo  prodotto  non  è  un  giocattolo.  Non  permettere  ai  bambini  di  giocare  con  o  vicino  a  questo  prodotto.

può

creare  pericoli.

2.  Indossare  occhiali  di  sicurezza  approvati  ANSI  e  guanti  da  lavoro  

solo  prodotti.

7.  Montare  su  una  superficie  piana,  livellata,  dura  e  liscia  in  grado  di  sostenere  in  modo  sicuro

resistenti

a  supporto  dello  spargitore.

8.  Per  ulteriori  informazioni  sulle  parti  elencate  di  seguito

durante  l'assemblaggio.

3.  Mantenere  l'area  di  assemblaggio  pulita  e  ben  illuminata.

4.  Tenere  gli  astanti  fuori  dall'area  durante  l'assemblea.

5.  Non  riunirsi  se  stanchi  o  sotto  l'effetto  di  alcol  o  

articolo.

3.  Non  superare  le  capacità  di  peso  specificate.

4.  Utilizzare  solo  come  previsto.

5.  Ispezionare  prima  di  ogni  utilizzo;  non  utilizzare  se  alcune  parti  risultano  allentate  o  danneggiate.

droghe

pagine,  fare  riferimento  allo  schema  di  montaggio  di  questo  manuale.  Disimballare

e  separare  tutte  le  parti  in  un'area  di  lavoro  pulita.

ISTRUZIONI  DI  

CONSERVARE  QUESTO  MANUALE

SICUREZZA

2

 



Parte QuantitàNumero

ELENCO  DEI  

3

PEZZI

3.

ÿ

x2

Maglia  

x2

n.C

Parte  a  forma  di  L

ÿ

ÿ

x1

Maglia  n.  

x1

A

Tappo  terminale  A

ÿ

ÿ

x1

Maglia  

x1

n.B

Tappo  terminale  B

 



Connettore  a  forma  di  

4

T

ÿ

Componente  di  aggancio

Maniglia

x1

x2

Bretelle

UN

Set  di  bulloni  

x2

M8×40

x2

x1

x1

Set  di  bulloni  M8×45

Set  di  bulloni  M8×40

ÿ

ÿ

x1

x2

x18
Bullone  M6×12

ÿ

x2

B

C

D

E

F

G

x1

H
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ÿ  x1

FASE  DI  

Montare  la  
Un  

ÿ  

Inserire  il  connettore  a  T  (8)  nell'impugnatura  (9)  e  fissarlo  con  la  vite  (A).

x1

x2

staffa

MONTAGGIO

6

 



Modalità  

7

rimorchio Altezza  della  maniglia

Istruzioni  di  regolazione

Modalità  rimorchio

Foro  di  fissaggio  della  maniglia

Regolare  la  marcia  1

Regola  la  marcia  2

Regola  la  marcia  3

Regola  la  marcia  4
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ÿ  ÿ  

6

x2 x1

B  x1  +  C  

ÿ  x2

x2Montare  la  

8

Dopo  aver  assemblato  le  

Inserire  il  componente  a  forma  di  L  (6  x  2)  nel  connettore  a  forma  di  T  (8),  quindi  installare

il  rinforzo  (7  x  2)  nei  fori  corrispondenti  e  fissarlo  con  le  viti.

viti.

staffa

8

 



Montare  lo  

9

spargitore
Altezza  

ÿ  ÿ  x1 x1

x6

Allineare  i  fori  di  montaggio  della  maglia  n.  A  (1)  e  della  maglia  n.  B  (2),  quindi  

fissarli  con  viti  (H  x6).

 



Montare  lo  
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spargitore
Altezza  

ÿ  ÿ  x1x1

x4

1.  Utilizzare  le  clip  rapide  sul  tappo  terminale  A  (4)  e  sul  tappo  terminale  B  (5)  per  fissare  la  rete  n.  A  (1).

2.  Quindi  fissare  la  rete  n.  B  (2)  al  tappo  terminale  A  (4)  e  al  tappo  terminale  B  (5)  rispettivamente  con  

viti  (H  x4).  (Non  serrare  completamente  le  viti.  Completare  il  serraggio  solo  dopo  aver  fissato  

correttamente  tutti  i  pannelli  in  rete.)

NOTA:  a  causa  del  raccordo  arco-arco,  se  i  fori  non  sono  allineati,  premere  delicatamente  la  rete  di  

fissaggio  n.  B  (2)  manualmente  per  allineare  le  posizioni  prima  di  serrare  le  viti.

 



Montare  lo  
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spargitore

ÿ  Altezza  x8x2

Fissare  la  rete  n.  C  (3  x  2)  allo  spargitore  con  viti  (H  x  8).  ( Non  serrare  completamente  le  

viti.  Completare  il  serraggio  solo  dopo  aver  fissato  correttamente  tutti  i  pannelli  in  

rete.)

NOTA:  a  causa  del  raccordo  arco-arco,  se  i  fori  non  sono  allineati,  premere  delicatamente  la  

rete  di  fissaggio  n.  B  (2)  manualmente  per  allineare  le  posizioni  prima  di  serrare  le  viti.

 



Prodotto  

12

assemblato

1.  Sganciare  tutte  le  clip  rapide  sullo  spargitore  e  dispiegare  la  rete  n.  A  (1).

2.Smontare  il  gruppo  perno  nei  singoli  componenti  in  preparazione  per  l'

x2

passaggio  successivo  

3.Inserire  il  perno  (G)  dall'esterno  verso  l'interno  nella  direzione  della  freccia,  

passando  attraverso  la  rondella  (E),  il  foro  del  componente  a  L  (6),  il

manicotto  (F),  il  foro  del  tappo  terminale  (4  o  5)  e  un'altra  rondella  (E)  in  sequenza,

quindi  fissarlo  con  una  clip  R  (D).

dell'installazione.

 



Completamente  assemblato
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Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Indirizzo:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  

E-mail:  support@vevor.com  

Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  

Australia  Importato  negli  

USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  

RAPPRESENTANTE  DEL  REGNO  

Rappresentante  della  CE

UNITO

91730

CN.

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  

Limited  Ufficio  147,  Centurion  House,  London  

Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,

60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

 



 



MODELO:GT01

ESPARCIDOR

 



Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales;  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  
manual  antes  de  utilizarlo.  VEVOR  se  reserva  el  derecho  de  interpretar  su  
manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  dependerá  del  producto  que  haya  
recibido.  Le  rogamos  que  nos  disculpe  si  no  le  informamos  de  nuevo  si  hay  
actualizaciones  tecnológicas  o  de  software  en  nuestro  producto.

MODELO:GT01

ESPARCIDOR

1

 



Precauciones  de  montaje

1.  Ensamble  únicamente  de  acuerdo  con  estas  instrucciones.  Un  montaje  incorrecto  

GUARDE  ESTE  MANUAL

puede...

o  medicación.

6.  Las  capacidades  del  producto  se  aplican  a  productos  ensamblados  correctamente  y  completamente.

apoyando  el  esparcidor.

8.  Para  obtener  información  adicional  sobre  las  piezas  enumeradas  a  continuación,

crear  peligros.

2.  Use  gafas  de  seguridad  aprobadas  por  ANSI  y  guantes  de  trabajo  

Precauciones  de  uso

1.  NO  SE  SIENTA  NI  SE  PARE  SOBRE  ESTE  ARTÍCULO.

2.  Este  producto  no  es  un  juguete.  No  permita  que  los  niños  jueguen  con  él  ni  cerca  de  él.

resistentes.

Sólo  productos.

7.  Montar  sobre  una  superficie  plana,  nivelada,  dura  y  lisa  capaz  de  soportar  condiciones  de  seguridad.

ADVERTENCIA:

Lea  este  material  antes  de  usar  este  producto.  De  lo  contrario,  puede...

provocar  lesiones  

artículo.

3.  No  exceda  las  capacidades  de  peso  especificadas.

4.  Úselo  únicamente  según  lo  previsto.

5.  Inspeccione  antes  de  cada  uso;  no  lo  utilice  si  las  piezas  están  sueltas  o  dañadas.

graves.

INSTRUCCIONES  DE  

Durante  el  montaje.

3.  Mantenga  el  área  de  montaje  limpia  y  bien  iluminada.

4.  Mantenga  a  los  transeúntes  fuera  del  área  durante  el  montaje.

5.  No  se  reúna  si  está  cansado  o  bajo  la  influencia  del  alcohol  o  

páginas,  consulte  el  diagrama  de  montaje  de  este  manual.  Desenvuelva

y  separe  todas  las  piezas  en  un  área  de  trabajo  limpia.

drogas.

SEGURIDAD

2

 



x1

Malla  n.°  

Pieza  en  forma  de  L

C

x2

x2

x1

x1

�

4

Malla  n.°  

5

2

A

Tapa  del  extremo  A

Tapa  de  extremo  B

�

�

x1

LISTA  DE  

Malla  n.°  B

PIEZAS

Cantidad

3

ParteNúmero

 



�

Componente  de  pestillo

H

Manejar

x2

x1

Juego  de  pernos  M8×40

A

Abrazadera

x2

x1

Juego  de  pernos  M8×40

Juego  de  pernos  

x2

M8×45

x1

GRAMO

�

�

x1

x18

x2do

D

mi

Perno  M6×12

F

�

x2

Conector  en  forma  de  

x1

T

B

4

 



5

 



�  x1

Inserte  el  conector  en  forma  de  T  (8)  en  el  mango  (9)  y  fíjelo  con  el  tornillo  (A).

�  

A  

x1

x2

PASO  DE  

Ensamblar  el  

6

soporte

MONTAJE

 



Modo  

7

tráiler Altura  del  mango

Instrucciones  de  ajuste

Modo  tráiler

Orificio  de  fijación  del  mango

Ajuste  el  engranaje  1

Ajuste  el  engranaje  2

Ajuste  el  engranaje  3

Ajuste  el  engranaje  4

 



7

6

�  x2 �  x2 �  

B  x1  +  C  

x1

x2

Inserte  el  componente  en  forma  de  L  (6  x  2)  en  el  conector  en  forma  de  T  (8)  y  luego  instálelo

Coloque  el  soporte  (7x2)  en  los  agujeros  correspondientes  y  fíjelo  con  tornillos.

Ensamblar  el  

8

Después  de  montar  los  

8

tornillos.

soporte

 



�  x1

Ensamblar  el  
Alto  

2  

Alinee  los  orificios  de  montaje  de  la  malla  n.°  A  (1)  y  la  malla  n.°  B  (2),  luego  fíjelos  
con  tornillos  (H  x6).

x1

x6

esparcidor

9

 



Alto  

4   5  x1x1

x4

Ensamblar  el  

1.  Utilice  los  clips  rápidos  en  la  tapa  del  extremo  A  (4)  y  la  tapa  del  extremo  B  (5)  para  asegurar  la  malla  n.°  A  (1).

2.  A  continuación,  fije  la  malla  n.°  B(2)  a  las  tapas  A(4)  y  B(5)  con  4  tornillos  H,  respectivamente.  (No  

apriete  completamente  los  tornillos  todavía.  Termine  de  apretarlos  solo  después  de  que  todos  los  

paneles  de  malla  estén  bien  fijados).

NOTA:  Debido  al  ajuste  de  arco  a  arco,  si  los  orificios  están  desalineados,  presione  suavemente  la  

malla  de  sujeción  n.°  B  (2)  con  la  mano  para  alinear  las  posiciones  antes  de  apretar  los  tornillos.

esparcidor

10

 



Alto  

Fije  la  malla  n.°  C  (3  x  2)  al  separador  con  tornillos  (H  x  8).  ( No  apriete  completamente  los  tornillos  

todavía.  Termine  de  apretarlos  solo  después  de  que  todos  los  paneles  de  malla  estén  bien  fijados).

NOTA:  Debido  al  ajuste  de  arco  a  arco,  si  los  orificios  están  desalineados,  presione  suavemente  la  

malla  de  sujeción  n.°  B  (2)  con  la  mano  para  alinear  las  posiciones  antes  de  apretar  los  tornillos.

x8�  

Ensamblar  el  

x2

esparcidor
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x2
Producto  

1.  Afloje  todos  los  clips  rápidos  del  esparcidor  y  despliegue  la  malla  n.°  A  (1).

2.  Desmonte  el  conjunto  de  pasadores  en  componentes  individuales  como  preparación  para  el

Siguiente  paso  de  instalación.

3.  Inserte  el  pasador  (G)  desde  el  exterior  hacia  el  interior  en  la  dirección  de  la  flecha,  

pasando  por  la  arandela  (E),  el  orificio  del  componente  en  forma  de  L  (6),  el

manguito  (F),  el  orificio  de  la  tapa  del  extremo  (4  o  5)  y  otra  arandela  (E)  en  secuencia,

Luego  asegúrelo  con  un  clip  R  (D).

ensamblado

12

 



Completamente  

13

ensamblado

 



Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Dirección:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADA.  A/C  YH  Consulting  
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MODELL:  GT01

SPRIDARE

 



MODELL:  GT01

Detta  är  originalinstruktionerna,  vänligen  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  
använder  produkten.  VEVOR  förbehåller  sig  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  
användarmanual.  Produktens  utseende  ska  vara  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  
mottagit.  Vi  ber  om  ursäkt  för  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  
några  teknik-  eller  programuppdateringar  för  vår  produkt.

SPRIDARE

1

 



eller  medicinering.

6.  Produktens  egenskaper  gäller  för  korrekt  och  fullständigt  

SPARA  DENNA  HANDBOK

monterade

Monteringsförsiktighetsåtgärder

1.  Montera  endast  enligt  dessa  instruktioner.  Felaktig  montering  

Använd  försiktighetsåtgärder

1.  SITTA  ELLER  STÅ  INTE  PÅ  DENNA  FÖRENING.

2.  Denna  produkt  är  inte  en  leksak.  Låt  inte  barn  leka  med  eller  i  närheten  av  denna

kan

stödja  spridaren.

8.  För  ytterligare  information  om  de  delar  som  listas  i  följande

skapa  faror.

2.  Använd  ANSI-godkända  skyddsglasögon  och  kraftiga  

punkt.

3.  Överskrid  inte  angivna  viktkapaciteter.

4.  Använd  endast  enligt  avsikten.

5.  Kontrollera  före  varje  användning;  använd  inte  om  delar  är  lösa  eller  skadade.

arbetshandskar

VARNING:

Läs  detta  material  innan  du  använder  produkten.  Underlåtenhet  att  göra  det  kan

resultera  i  allvarliga  

endast  produkter.

7.  Montera  på  en  plan,  jämn,  hård  och  slät  yta  som  säkert  kan  användas

skador.

under  monteringen.

3.  Håll  samlingsområdet  rent  och  väl  upplyst.

4.  Håll  åskådare  borta  från  området  under  monteringen.

5.  Montera  inte  om  du  är  trött  eller  påverkad  av  alkohol  eller  

sidor,  vänligen  se  monteringsschemat  i  denna  manual.  Packa  upp

och  separera  alla  delar  på  en  ren  arbetsyta.

droger

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

2

 



Del

3

KvantitetAntal

DELLISTA

Nr.  C-nät

x1

L-formad  del

x2

x2

x1

ÿ x1

ÿ

ÿ

Nät  nr  

ÿ

A

Ändkapsyl  A

ÿ

Ändkapsling  B

Nät  nr  

ÿ

B

x1

 



4

x2

x1

M6×12  bult

ÿ

x2

T-formad  

x1

kontakt

x1

M8×45  bultsats

M8×40  bultsats

ÿ

x18

ÿ

Spänna

En

x2

x1

M8×40  bultsats

x2

Spärrkomponent

ÿ

B

C

D

E

F

G

x1

x2

H

Hantera

 



5

 



Montera  fästet
En  x2

ÿ  ÿ  

6

x1 x1

Sätt  i  den  T-formade  kontakten  (8)  i  handtaget  (9)  och  fäst  den  med  skruv  (A).

MONTERINGSSTEG

 



Trailerläge

Handtagsfäste

Justera  växeln  1

Justera  växeln  2

Justera  växeln  3

Justera  växeln  4

Trailerläge Handtagshöjd

Justeringsinstruktioner

7

 



8

7
8

ÿ  

6

Efter  att  skruvarna  är  monterade.

x1

B  x1  +  C  

ÿ  ÿ  x2x2

x2Montera  

Sätt  i  den  L-formade  komponenten  (6  x  2)  i  den  T-formade  kontakten  (8)  och  montera  sedan

fästet  (7  x  2)  i  motsvarande  hål  och  fäst  det  med  skruvar.

fästet

 



ÿ  x1

Montera  
H  

ÿ  

Rikta  in  monteringshålen  för  nät  nr  A  (1)  och  nät  nr  B  (2)  och  fäst  dem  sedan  med  

skruvar  (H  x6).

x1

x6

spridaren

9

 



H  

ÿ  ÿ  x1x1

x4
Montera  

1.  Använd  snabbklämmorna  på  ändkåpa  A(4)  och  ändkåpa  B(5)  för  att  fästa  nät  nr  A(1).

2.  Fäst  sedan  nät  nr  B  (2)  på  ändkåpa  A  (4)  respektive  ändkåpa  B  (5)  med  skruvar  (H  

x4).  (Dra  inte  åt  skruvarna  helt  än.  Slutför  åtdragningen  först  efter  att  alla  

nätpaneler  är  ordentligt  fastsatta.)

OBS:  På  grund  av  båg-till-båg-passningen,  om  hålen  är  feljusterade,  tryck  försiktigt  på  

fästnät  nr  B  (2)  för  hand  för  att  justera  positionerna  innan  du  drar  åt  skruvarna.

spridaren

10

 



H  x8

Montera  

ÿ  

Fäst  nät  nr  C  (3  x  2)  på  spridaren  med  skruvar  (H  x  8).  (Dra  inte  åt  skruvarna  helt  än.  

Slutför  åtdragningen  först  efter  att  alla  nätpaneler  är  ordentligt  fastsatta.)

OBS:  På  grund  av  båg-till-båg-passningen,  om  hålen  är  feljusterade,  tryck  försiktigt  på  

fästnät  nr  B  (2)  för  hand  för  att  justera  positionerna  innan  du  drar  åt  skruvarna.

x2

spridaren
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x2
Monterad  

1.  Lossa  alla  snabbklämmor  på  spridaren  och  vik  ut  nät  nr  A  (1).

2.  Demontera  stiftaggregatet  i  enskilda  komponenter  som  förberedelse  för

nästa  installationssteg.

3.  Sätt  i  stiftet  (G)  från  utsidan  och  inåt  i  pilens  riktning,  genom  brickan  (E),  hålet  i  

den  L-formade  komponenten  (6),

hylsa  (F),  hålet  i  ändkåpan  (4  eller  5)  och  en  annan  bricka  (E)  i  tur  och  ordning,

fäst  den  sedan  med  ett  R-klämma  (D).

produkt

12

 



Helt  

13

monterad

 



Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adress:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  

E-post:  support@vevor.com  

Importerad  till  Australien:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  

2122  Australien  

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.  C/O  YH  Consulting  

Limited  Kontor  147,  Centurion  House,  London  

Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.  69,

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

91730

CN.

Storbritanniens  republikaner

EG-representant

 



 



VERSPREIDER

MODEL:GT01

 



Dit  is  de  originele  handleiding.  Lees  alle  instructies  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  product  
gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  het  recht  voor  om  de  gebruiksaanwijzing  duidelijk  
te  interpreteren.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  
ontvangen.  Neemt  u  het  ons  niet  kwalijk  dat  we  u  niet  meer  op  de  hoogte  stellen  van  
eventuele  technologische  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product.

MODEL:GT01

VERSPREIDER

1

 



Voorzorgsmaatregelen  voor  montage

1.  Monteer  uitsluitend  volgens  deze  instructies.  Onjuiste  montage  

BEWAAR  DEZE  HANDLEIDING

kan

of  medicijnen.

6.  De  producteigenschappen  gelden  voor  correct  en  volledig  gemonteerde  producten.

ondersteuning  van  de  verspreider.

8.  Voor  aanvullende  informatie  over  de  onderdelen  die  in  de  volgende  lijst  staan  vermeld,

gevaren  creëren.

2.  Draag  een  ANSI-goedgekeurde  veiligheidsbril  en  stevige  

Gebruik  voorzorgsmaatregelen

1.  NIET  OP  DIT  ITEM  ZITTEN  OF  STAAN.

2.  Dit  product  is  geen  speelgoed.  Laat  kinderen  niet  met  of  in  de  buurt  van  dit  product  spelen.

werkhandschoenen

alleen  producten.

7.  Monteer  op  een  vlak,  vlak,  hard  en  glad  oppervlak  waarop  u  veilig  kunt

WAARSCHUWING:

Lees  dit  materiaal  voordat  u  dit  product  gebruikt.  Als  u  dit  niet  doet,  kan  dit  leiden  tot:

ernstig  letsel  tot  gevolg  

item.

3.  Overschrijd  het  aangegeven  gewicht  niet.

4.  Gebruik  het  product  alleen  zoals  bedoeld.

5.  Controleer  het  product  voor  elk  gebruik.  Gebruik  het  product  niet  als  er  onderdelen  loszitten  of  beschadigd  zijn.

hebben.

tijdens  de  montage.

3.  Zorg  ervoor  dat  de  verzamelplaats  schoon  en  goed  verlicht  is.

4.  Houd  omstanders  uit  de  buurt  tijdens  de  montage.

5.  Niet  instappen  als  u  moe  bent  of  onder  invloed  van  alcohol  of  

Voor  meer  informatie  over  de  montage,  zie  het  montageschema  van  deze  handleiding.  Uitpakken

en  scheid  alle  onderdelen  in  een  schone  werkruimte.

drugs.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
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Hoeveelheid

3

DeelNummer

ONDERDELENLIJST

x1

No.C  

L-vormig  onderdeel

Mesh

x2

x2

x1

x1

ÿ

ÿ

No.A  

ÿ

ÿ

Mesh

Eindkap  A

Eindkap  B

ÿ

ÿ

x1

No.B  Mesh

 



T-vormige  

4

connector

M6×12  bout

ÿ

x2

x1

ÿ

ÿ

x18

x1

x1

M8×40  boutenset

x2

A

Beugel

B

C

D

E

F

G

x2

H

Hendel

x2

x1

ÿ

x1

x2

M8×45  boutenset

M8×40  

Vergrendelingscomponent

boutenset

 



5

 



Monteer  de  beugel

ÿ  ÿ  

6

x1x1

Een  x2

Plaats  de  T-vormige  connector  (8)  in  de  handgreep  (9)  en  bevestig  deze  met  schroef  (A).

MONTAGESTAP

 



Bevestigingsgat  voor  handgreep

Trailermodus

Versnelling  1  afstellen

Versnelling  2  afstellen

Versnelling  3  afstellen

Versnelling  4  afstellen

Trailermodus Handvathoogte

Aanpassingsinstructies
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8

7

8

Nadat  de  schroeven  zijn  gemonteerd.

ÿ  

6

x2

B  x1  +  C  

ÿ  ÿ  x2 x1

x2
Monteer  de  

Plaats  het  L-vormige  onderdeel  (6  x  2)  in  de  T-vormige  connector  (8)  en  installeer  vervolgens

de  beugel  (7  x  2)  in  de  overeenkomstige  gaten  en  bevestig  deze  met  schroeven.

beugel

 



ÿ  x1

Monteer  de  
H  

ÿ  

Lijn  de  montagegaten  van  gaas  nr.  A  (1)  en  gaas  nr.  B  (2)  uit  en  bevestig  ze  vervolgens  

met  schroeven  (H  x  6).

x1

x6

spreider
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ÿ  x1

H  

ÿ  x1

x4
Monteer  de  

1.  Gebruik  de  snelklemmen  op  eindkap  A  (4)  en  eindkap  B  (5)  om  gaas  nr.  A  (1)  vast  te  zetten.

2.  Bevestig  vervolgens  gaas  nr.  B  (2)  aan  eindkap  A  (4)  en  eindkap  B  (5)  met  schroeven  (H  x  

4).  (Draai  de  schroeven  nog  niet  helemaal  vast.  Draai  de  schroeven  pas  helemaal  

vast  nadat  alle  gaaspanelen  goed  vastzitten.)

OPMERKING:  Als  de  gaten  niet  goed  uitgelijnd  zijn  vanwege  de  boog-op-boog-fitting,  druk  dan  voorzichtig  met  

de  hand  op  het  bevestigingsnet  nr.  B  (2)  om  de  posities  uit  te  lijnen  voordat  u  de  schroeven  vastdraait.

spreider

10

 



H  x8

Monteer  de  

ÿ  

Bevestig  gaas  nr.  C  (3  x  2)  aan  de  spreider  met  schroeven  (H  x  8).  (Draai  de  schroeven  

nog  niet  helemaal  vast.  Draai  de  schroeven  pas  helemaal  vast  nadat  alle  gaaspanelen  

goed  vastzitten.)

OPMERKING:  Als  de  gaten  niet  goed  uitgelijnd  zijn  vanwege  de  boog-op-boog-fitting,  druk  dan  voorzichtig  met  

de  hand  op  het  bevestigingsnet  nr.  B  (2)  om  de  posities  uit  te  lijnen  voordat  u  de  schroeven  vastdraait.

x2

spreider

11

 



x2

Geassembleerd  

1.  Maak  alle  snelklemmen  op  de  spreider  los  en  vouw  gaas  nr.  A  (1)  open.

2.  Demonteer  de  penconstructie  in  afzonderlijke  componenten  ter  voorbereiding  op  de

volgende  installatiestap.

3.  Steek  de  pen  (G)  van  buiten  naar  binnen  in  de  richting  van  de  pijl,  door  de  ring  (E),  

het  gat  van  het  L-vormige  onderdeel  (6),  de

huls  (F),  het  gat  van  de  eindkap  (4  of  5)  en  een  andere  ring  (E)  in  volgorde,

Bevestig  het  vervolgens  met  een  R-clip  (D).

product

12

 



Volledig  

13

gemonteerd

 



Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adres:  
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MODÈLE :  GT01

ÉPANDEUR

 



MODÈLE :  GT01

Ceci  est  le  mode  d'emploi  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  l'intégralité  du  manuel  avant  
utilisation.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  ce  manuel  d'utilisation.  
L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser  pour  
les  éventuelles  mises  à  jour  technologiques  ou  logicielles.

ÉPANDEUR

1

 



Précautions  de  montage

1.  Assemblez  uniquement  selon  ces  instructions.  Un  assemblage  incorrect  

CONSERVEZ  CE  MANUEL

peut

ou  des  médicaments.

6.  Les  capacités  du  produit  s'appliquent  à  un  produit  correctement  et  complètement  assemblé.

soutenir  l'épandeur.

8.  Pour  plus  d'informations  sur  les  pièces  répertoriées  ci­dessous

créer  des  dangers.

2.  Portez  des  lunettes  de  sécurité  approuvées  par  l'ANSI  et  des  gants  de  travail  

Précautions  d'emploi

1.  NE  PAS  S'ASSEOIR  NI  SE  TENIR  DEBOUT  SUR  CET  ARTICLE.

2.  Ce  produit  n'est  pas  un  jouet.  Ne  laissez  pas  les  enfants  jouer  avec  ou  à  proximité.

robustes

produits  uniquement.

7.  Assemblez  sur  une  surface  plane,  de  niveau,  dure  et  lisse,  capable  de  supporter  en  toute  sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT:

Veuillez  lire  ce  document  avant  d'utiliser  ce  produit.  Le  non­respect  de  cette  consigne  peut  entraîner

entraîner  des  blessures  

article.

3.  Ne  pas  dépasser  les  capacités  de  poids  spécifiées.

4.  Utiliser  uniquement  comme  prévu.

5.  Inspectez  avant  chaque  utilisation ;  ne  pas  utiliser  si  des  pièces  sont  desserrées  ou  endommagées.

graves.

CONSIGNES  DE  

pendant  le  montage.

3.  Gardez  la  zone  de  montage  propre  et  bien  éclairée.

4.  Gardez  les  spectateurs  hors  de  la  zone  pendant  le  montage.

5.  Ne  vous  rassemblez  pas  si  vous  êtes  fatigué  ou  sous  l'influence  de  l'alcool,  de  

pages,  veuillez  vous  référer  au  schéma  d'assemblage  de  ce  manuel.  Déballer

et  séparer  toutes  les  pièces  dans  une  zone  de  travail  propre.

drogues

SÉCURITÉ

2

 



LISTE  DES  

3

Partie

PIÈCES

x1

Maille  n°  

Pièce  en  forme  de  L

C

x2

Quantité

x2

x1

Nombre

x1

1

�

N°  A  

5

�

Mesh

Embout  A

Embout  B

�

6

x1

Maille  n°  B

 



4

�

Composant  de  verrouillage

Poignée

x2

x1

UN

Entretoise

x2

x1

Jeu  de  boulons  M8  ×  40

Jeu  de  boulons  M8  ×  45

Jeu  de  boulons  M8  ×  

x2

40

x1

�

�

x1

x18

x2

Boulon  M6  ×  12

�

x2

Connecteur  en  

x1

T

B

C

D

E

F

G

H
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Assembler  le  support

6

�  x1�  

Un  

x1

x2

ÉTAPE  

Insérez  le  connecteur  en  T  (8)  dans  la  poignée  (9)  et  fixez­le  avec  la  vis  (A).

D'ASSEMBLAGE

 



Mode  remorque

Mode  

Trou  de  fixation  de  la  poignée

Régler  la  vitesse  1

Régler  la  vitesse  2

Régler  la  vitesse  3

Régler  la  vitesse  4

remorque Hauteur  de  la  poignée

Instructions  de  réglage

7

 



7

6  

6

x2 7  x2 �  

B  x1  +  C  

x1

x2

Insérez  le  composant  en  forme  de  L  (6  x  2)  dans  le  connecteur  en  forme  de  T  (8),  puis  installez

l'entretoise  (7  x  2)  dans  les  trous  correspondants  et  fixez­la  avec  des  vis.

Assembler  le  

8

Une  fois  les  vis  

8

assemblées.

support

 



Assembler  

9

l'épandeur

1  x1

H  

2  

Alignez  les  trous  de  montage  du  maillage  n°A  (1)  et  du  maillage  n°B  (2),  puis  fixez­les  
avec  des  vis  (H  x6).

x1

x6

 



Assembler  

10

l'épandeur

5  x1�  

H  

x1

x4

1.  Utilisez  les  clips  rapides  sur  l'embout  A  (4)  et  l'embout  B  (5)  pour  fixer  le  maillage  n°  A  (1).

2.  Fixez  ensuite  le  treillis  n°  B  (2)  aux  embouts  A  (4)  et  B  (5)  à  l'aide  de  vis  (H  x  4).  (Ne  serrez  pas  

encore  complètement  les  vis.  Terminez  le  serrage  uniquement  après  que  tous  les  panneaux  

de  treillis  soient  correctement  fixés.)

REMARQUE :  En  raison  du  montage  arc  à  arc,  si  les  trous  sont  mal  alignés,  appuyez  doucement  

sur  la  maille  de  fixation  n°  B  (2)  à  la  main  pour  aligner  les  positions  avant  de  serrer  les  vis.

 



Assembler  

11

l'épandeur

H  

Fixez  le  treillis  n°  C  (3  x  2)  à  l'épandeur  à  l'aide  de  vis  (H  x  8).  (Ne  serrez  pas  encore  complètement  

les  vis.  Terminez  le  serrage  uniquement  après  que  tous  les  panneaux  de  treillis  soient  correctement  

fixés.)

REMARQUE :  En  raison  du  montage  arc  à  arc,  si  les  trous  sont  mal  alignés,  appuyez  doucement  

sur  la  maille  de  fixation  n°  B  (2)  à  la  main  pour  aligner  les  positions  avant  de  serrer  les  vis.

x83  x2

 



Produit  

12

assemblé
x2

1.  Détachez  tous  les  clips  rapides  de  l'épandeur  et  dépliez  la  maille  n°  A  (1).

2.  Démontez  l'assemblage  des  broches  en  composants  individuels  en  préparation  de  la

prochaine  étape  d'installation.

3.Insérez  la  goupille  (G)  de  l'extérieur  vers  l'intérieur  dans  le  sens  de  la  flèche,  en  passant  

par  la  rondelle  (E),  le  trou  du  composant  en  L  (6),  le

manchon  (F),  le  trou  du  capuchon  d'extrémité  (4  ou  5)  et  une  autre  rondelle  (E)  en  séquence,

puis  fixez­le  avec  un  clip  en  R  (D).

 



Entièrement  assemblé

13

 



Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adresse :  Shuangchenglu  

803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  

Courriel :  support@vevor.com  Importé  en  
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MODELL:GT01

STREUER

 



MODELL:GT01

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  
Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  das  Recht  vor,  die  
Bedienungsanleitung  klar  und  deutlich  zu  interpretieren.  Das  Aussehen  des  Produkts  
hängt  vom  gelieferten  Produkt  ab.  Bitte  haben  Sie  Verständnis  dafür,  dass  wir  Sie  
nicht  erneut  über  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  informieren.

STREUER

1

 



Vorsichtsmaßnahmen  bei  der  Montage

1.  Die  Montage  muss  gemäß  dieser  Anleitung  erfolgen.  Eine  unsachgemäße  Montage  kann

oder  Medikamente.

6.  Die  Produkteigenschaften  gelten  für  ordnungsgemäß  und  vollständig  montierte

Gefahren  schaffen.

2.  Tragen  Sie  eine  ANSI-zugelassene  Schutzbrille  und  robuste  

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen  treffen

1.  Setzen  oder  stellen  Sie  sich  nicht  auf  diesen  Gegenstand.

2.  Dieses  Produkt  ist  kein  Spielzeug.  Erlauben  Sie  Kindern  nicht,  mit  diesem  Produkt  zu  spielen  oder  in  der  Nähe

Arbeitshandschuhe

nur  Produkte.

7.  Auf  einer  flachen,  ebenen,  harten  und  glatten  Oberfläche  montieren,  die  sicher

Seiten  finden  Sie  im  Montagediagramm  dieses  Handbuchs.  Auspacken

und  trennen  Sie  alle  Teile  in  einem  sauberen  

Artikel.

3.  Überschreiten  Sie  nicht  die  angegebene  Gewichtskapazität.

4.  Nur  bestimmungsgemäß  verwenden.

5.  Vor  jedem  Gebrauch  prüfen;  nicht  verwenden,  wenn  Teile  lose  oder  beschädigt  sind.

Arbeitsbereich.

WARNUNG:

Lesen  Sie  dieses  Material,  bevor  Sie  dieses  Produkt  verwenden.  Die  Nichtbeachtung  kann

zu  schweren  Verletzungen  

BEWAHREN  SIE  DIESES  HANDBUCH  AUF

führen.

während  der  Montage.

3.  Halten  Sie  den  Versammlungsbereich  sauber  und  gut  beleuchtet.

4.  Halten  Sie  während  der  Montage  unbeteiligte  Personen  vom  Bereich  fern.

5.  Montieren  Sie  nicht,  wenn  Sie  müde  sind  oder  unter  dem  Einfluss  von  Alkohol,  Drogen  oder

Stützen  des  Streuers.

8.  Weitere  Informationen  zu  den  im  Folgenden  aufgeführten  Teilen  finden  Sie

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

2

 



Teil

3

MengeNummer

TEILELISTE

Nr.  B  Mesh

Nr.  C  Mesh

L-förmiges  Teil

x2

x2

x1

x1

ÿ

ÿ

ÿ

Netz  Nr.  

ÿ

A

Endkappe  A

Endkappe  B

ÿ

x1

x1

ÿ

 



4

ÿ

Verriegelungskomponente

x2

Handhaben

x1

Befestigen

A

x2

x1

M8×40  Schraubensatz

x2

x1

x1
M8×45  Schraubensatz

M8×40  Schraubensatz
x2

x18

ÿ

ÿ

ÿ

x2

M6×12  Schraube

T-förmiger  

x1

Verbinder

B

C

D

E

F

G

H
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A  x2

ÿ  ÿ  x1 x1

Stecken  Sie  den  T-Verbinder  (8)  in  den  Griff  (9)  und  befestigen  Sie  ihn  mit  der  Schraube  (A).

Montieren  Sie  die  

6

Halterung

MONTAGESTRITT

 



GriffhöheTrailer-

Trailer-Modus

Griffbefestigungsloch

Stellen  Sie  den  Gang  1  ein

Stellen  Sie  den  Gang  2  ein

Stellen  Sie  den  Gang  3  ein

Stellen  Sie  den  Gang  4  ein

Modus

Einstellhinweise

7

 



8

7

8

ÿ  

6

Nachdem  die  Schrauben  montiert  sind.

x2

B  x1  +  C  

ÿ  ÿ  x2 x1

x2
Montieren  Sie  die  

Stecken  Sie  das  L-förmige  Bauteil  (6  x2)  in  den  T-förmigen  Verbinder  (8)  und  installieren  Sie

Die  Strebe  (7  x  2)  in  die  entsprechenden  Löcher  stecken  und  mit  Schrauben  befestigen.

Halterung

 



ÿ  x1

Den  Streuer  
H  

ÿ  

Richten  Sie  die  Befestigungslöcher  von  Netz  Nr.  A  (1)  und  Netz  Nr.  B  (2)  aus  und  befestigen  Sie  sie  

dann  mit  Schrauben  (H  x6).

x1

x6
zusammenbauen

9

 



H  

ÿ  ÿ  x1x1

x4
Den  Streuer  

1.  Verwenden  Sie  die  Schnellclips  an  Endkappe  A  (4)  und  Endkappe  B  (5),  um  Netz  Nr.  A  (1)  zu  sichern.

2.  Befestigen  Sie  anschließend  das  Gitter  Nr.  B  (2)  mit  Schrauben  (H  x  4)  an  den  Endkappen  

A  (4)  und  B  (5).  (Ziehen  Sie  die  Schrauben  noch  nicht  vollständig  fest.  Ziehen  Sie  

sie  erst  fest,  wenn  alle  Gitterplatten  ordnungsgemäß  befestigt  sind.)

HINWEIS:  Wenn  aufgrund  der  Bogen-zu-Bogen-Passung  die  Löcher  nicht  richtig  ausgerichtet  sind,  drücken  Sie  das  

Befestigungsgitter  Nr.  B  (2)  vorsichtig  mit  der  Hand  an,  um  die  Positionen  auszurichten,  bevor  Sie  die  Schrauben  festziehen.

zusammenbauen

10

 



Befestigen  Sie  das  Netz  Nr.  C  (3  x  2)  mit  Schrauben  (H  x  8)  am  Spreizer.  (Ziehen  Sie  die  

Schrauben  noch  nicht  vollständig  fest.  Ziehen  Sie  sie  erst  fest,  wenn  alle  Netzplatten  

richtig  befestigt  sind.)

H  

HINWEIS:  Wenn  aufgrund  der  Bogen-zu-Bogen-Passung  die  Löcher  nicht  richtig  ausgerichtet  sind,  drücken  Sie  das  

Befestigungsgitter  Nr.  B  (2)  vorsichtig  mit  der  Hand  an,  um  die  Positionen  auszurichten,  bevor  Sie  die  Schrauben  festziehen.

x8

Den  Streuer  

ÿ  x2

zusammenbauen
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x2
Montiertes  

1.  Alle  Schnellverschlüsse  am  Spreizer  lösen  und  das  Netz  Nr.  A  (1)  auseinanderfalten.

2.Zerlegen  Sie  die  Stiftbaugruppe  in  einzelne  Komponenten  zur  Vorbereitung  für  die

nächsten  Installationsschritt.

3.  Den  Stift  (G)  von  außen  nach  innen  in  Pfeilrichtung  durch  die  Unterlegscheibe  (E),  das  Loch  des  L-

förmigen  Bauteils  (6),  die

Hülse(F),  das  Loch  der  Endkappe(4  oder  5)  und  eine  weitere  Unterlegscheibe(E)  nacheinander,

Befestigen  Sie  es  dann  mit  einem  R-Clip  (D).

Produkt

12

 



Komplett  

13

montiert
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